# Health and Human Services Commission

### **Purchase Order**

		Fuicitase	<b>O</b> a d		Dispatch via Print
Payment Terms Net 30	Freight Terms Special - See Instructions	<b>Ship Via</b> BEST WAY	Purchase Order		HHSTX-3-0000308677
If advertised by inform	nal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Requ	est for Proposal; all	Date	Revision	Page
specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			01/20/23 Ship To:	5009 - Vernon:47 HEALTH & HUM 4730 College Dr PO Box 2231 Vernon TX 76385 United States	IAN SERVICES COMMISSION
NOR 1207 WIC	2573876 5 R-TEX MATERIALS INC 28TH ST STE B HITA FALLS TX 763021026 ed States		Bill To:	Terrell SH Whse HEALTH & HUM 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States	IAN SERVICES COMMISSION
			Email:	DSHS.TSHBusine	essOffice@dshs.texas.gov
			Purchaser:	Burns,Debra A	
Line-Sch Invento	ory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt Due Date
SCOR Division: 19 No Capital Purchase SHIPPING INSTRU FREIGHT: F.O.B. D DELIVERY: DELIVE	Iospital-VERNON Maintenance of State operated facilities es-Small EquipmentParts Only CTIONS: DO NOT SHIP until not estination Freight Prepaid Allow ERY PER FACILITY REQUEST 1 rom 8:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-4:30	ified by Agency Contact. ed/Add -3 Days After Receipt of P	0	Holidays	
	CILITY REQUEST - ITEMS TO E				
AGENCY CONTAC ***PACKING LIST F Contract Manager: I SME Agency Conta		BER AND ATTN CONTAC hardy2@hhs.texas.gov ri.baker@hhs.texas.gov	T INFO ***		SWIVENDOR STORE
SHIP TO INFORMA BUILDING: Wareho CONTACT: Carri Ba PHONE: 940-552 SHIP TO CODE:500 Email: carri.baker@	aker -4102 09	al-Vernon Campus			
PO BILL TO INFOR NORTH TEXAS ST ATTN: MAINTENA	ATE HOSPITAL NCE DEPARTMENT 30 COLLEGE DRIVE / VERNON				

HHSC BUYER:

# Health and Human Services Commission

### **Purchase Order**

		i urchase			Dispate	ch via Prin
Payment Terms Net 30	Freight Terms Special - See Instructions	<b>Ship Via</b> BEST WAY	Purchase Order		HHSTX-3-00	00308677
specifications, terms,	mal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Requ and conditions set forth in the advert	isement and vendor's	Date 01/20/23	Revision		Page
Specifications, terms, and conditions set form in the determs and contactor so conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order requirements. All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number.			Ship To:	5009 - Vernon:4730 College Dr HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSI 4730 College Dr PO Box 2231 Vernon TX 76385 United States		
NO 120 WIC	2573876 5 R-TEX MATERIALS INC 7 28TH ST STE B CHITA FALLS TX 763021026 <b>ted States</b>		Bill To:	Terrell SH Whse HEALTH & HUM 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States	IAN SERVICES COM	MMISSION
			Email:	DSHS.TSHBusine	ssOffice@dshs.texas.	gov
			Purchaser:	Burns,Debra A		
Line-Sch Invent	ory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
VENDOR VID 1752573876 Vendor NOR-TEX I Address: 1207 28th Contact: Rick Keph Phone: 940-761-58 Email: rick@nortex	n Street, Ste. B Wichita Falls, TX 7 art 00	'6302				
TERMS NET 30						
***AMOUNT NOT 1	TO EXCEED \$20,000.00 PER FY2	23 WITHOUT PRIOR APP	ROVAL***			
Informal IFB #HHS AWARD PER SOL	0000215874 ICITATION RESPONSE					
PURCHASING ME Purchase Not to Ex						
	ncreased or decreased upon need wn are estimates only and do not o			es not ordered and	d received by Augus	st 31, 2023,
Goods and/or servi	ces are to be delivered and invoic	ed after September 1, 202	22.			
This PO is continge	ent upon the continued availability	of lawful appropriations by	/ the Texas Legislature	e. FY23 funding.		
Invoice per 34 TAC	§20.487, amended effective May	1, 2022				
	goods to be ordered as needed by ordering specific quantities of good				State Hospital - Verr	non HHSC
maximum that the a	based on estimates of prior purcha agency must order. HHSC shall b 81 (the end of the fiscal year) will b	e obligated to pay for only	those goods actually			
Adding New Produce Following the contr	cts to the Contract: act award, additional products of t	he same general category	that could have been	encompassed in t	he award of this co	ntract, and th

Following the contract award, additional products of the same general category that could have been encompassed in the award of this contract, and that are not already on the contract, may be added.

### **Health and Human Services Commission**

#### **Purchase Order**

**Dispatch via Print Payment Terms** Freight Terms Ship Via HHSTX-3-0000308677 Net 30 Special - See Instructions BEST WAY **Purchase Order** If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all Date Revision Page specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's 01/20/23 3 conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor Ship To: 5009 - Vernon:4730 College Dr guarantees goods or services delivered meet or exceed numbered purchase order HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION requirements. 4730 College Dr All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified PO Box 2231 with our Purchase Order Number. Vernon TX 76385 United States 1752573876 5 Bill To: Terrell SH Whse Vendor: HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION NOR-TEX MATERIALS INC 1207 28TH ST STE B 1200 E Brin WICHITA FALLS TX 763021026 PO Box 70 **United States** Terrell TX 75160 United States Email: DSHS.TSHBusinessOffice@dshs.texas.gov **Purchaser:** Burns, Debra A Line-Sch **Inventory Item ID - Line Description** Class/Item Quantity UOM **PO Price** Extended Amt Due Date **REQUISITION 0000215874** 1-1 450-41 20000.00000 1.00 LOT \$20.000.00 08/31/2023 FY23 BLANKET F3E010 NTSH-V Carpentry Parts supplies TERM 01/20/2023 -08/31/2023. Schedule Total \$20,000.00 SAMPLE ITEMS MAY BE ORDERED BUT NOT LIMITED TO "Ceiling Tile Acoustic 24"" x 24"" x 5/8 White 64 SF Cortega770 16/CTN "Ceiling Tile Acoustic 769 24 x 48 x 5/8 White 96 SF Cortega769 12/CTN "Cross Tee 2 White XL7328wh 60/CTN AGXL7328WH MPN XL7328 "Cross Tee 4 White XL7344wh 60 /CTN AGXL7342WH MPN XL7342 "Molding Wall Hemmed Angle 12 ft x 7/8 in x 7/8 White 7800wh 30/CTN AG7800WH Item Total for Line 1 \$20,000.00 Total PO Amount \$20,000.00

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
MATD, Greifrarda	
	01/20/2023